
 Colonial Behavioral Health:  Wellness, Support & Recovery Services 

Preproposal Conference  
PPEA RFP A250902 – A Vision in Design & Construction 

October 15, 2025; 1:00pm 
Sign-In Sheet  

 

PREPROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEES LIST - PPEA RFP A250902  

 

 
Representative Company Name Email 

RJ Perry Lynch Mykins now IMEG rj.perry@imegcorp.com 

Hugo Fiscal ZGF Architects hugo.fiscal@zgf.com  

Kate Williamson  Thornton Tomasetti kwilliamson@thorntontomasetti.com  

Michael Creasy  GuernseyTingle mcreasy@guernseytingle.com  

Tanara Hansen IMEG tanara.l.hansen@imegcorp.com  

Stephen Parker  Stantec stephen.parker2@stantec.com  

Rose Novak Gensler rose_novak@gensler.com  

David Wright Syska Hennessy Group dwright@syska.com  

Zachary Allen Thompson Consulting Engineers zallen@tceva.com  

Christine Walsh Stantec christine.walsh3@stantec.com 

Nick Monday PSH+ nmonday@pshplus.com  

Rachel Rome  HKS Inc. RRome@hksinc.com  

Shalini Abeyaratne Gensler Shalini_abeyaratne@Gensler.com  

Ryan Stephenson AES Consulting Engineers ryan.stephenson@aesva.com  

Joey Allen  Thompson Consulting Engineers jallen@tceva.com  

Harry Davis  Sussex Development Corporation hdavis@sussexdevelopment.com  

Angie Floyd Carter Machinery rdavis@sussexdevelopment.com  

mailto:rj.perry@imegcorp.com
mailto:hugo.fiscal@zgf.com
mailto:kwilliamson@thorntontomasetti.com
mailto:mcreasy@guernseytingle.com
mailto:tanara.l.hansen@imegcorp.com
mailto:stephen.parker2@stantec.com
mailto:rose_novak@gensler.com
mailto:dwright@syska.com
mailto:zallen@tceva.com
mailto:christine.walsh3@stantec.com
mailto:nmonday@pshplus.com
mailto:RRome@hksinc.com
mailto:Shalini_abeyaratne@Gensler.com
mailto:ryan.stephenson@aesva.com
mailto:jallen@tceva.com
mailto:hdavis@sussexdevelopment.com
mailto:rdavis@sussexdevelopment.com


 Colonial Behavioral Health:  Wellness, Support & Recovery Services 

Preproposal Conference  
PPEA RFP A250902 – A Vision in Design & Construction 

October 15, 2025; 1:00pm 
Sign-In Sheet  

 

PREPROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEES LIST - PPEA RFP A250902  

 

Rolley Davis  Sussex Development  rdavis@sussexdevelopment.com  

Christopher Korsh  Gensler  Christopher_Korsh@gensler.com  

Doug Schweizer Thornton Tomasetti DSchweizer@thorntontomasetti.com  

Josh Gerloff RRMM Architects jgerloff@rrmm.com  

Edward Trn Turner & Townsend Heery ed.trn@turntown.com  

Meghan Kelly Thompson Consulting Engineers mkelly@tceva.com 

Kristopher Tweedy Terracon Terracon/kris.tweedy@terracon.com  

Kelly Moran  INNOVATE Architecture & Interiors kelly@innovate-arch.com  

Phil Horst  RRMM Architects  phorst@rrmm.com  

Tim Krawetz Syska Hennessy  tkrawetz@syska.com  

Cindy Nash  Terracon  cindy.nash@terracon.com  

Dan Shelton The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company daniel.shelton@whiting-turner.com  

Madison Rogers Terracon Consultants, Inc. madison.rogers@terracon.com  

Stede Barnes Terracon  stede.barnes@terracon.com  

Mark Dignard INNOVATE Architecture & Interiors mark@innovate-arch.com  

Samuel Lashells The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company samuel.lashells@whiting-turner.com  

John Hettenhausen The Korte Company GC            john.hettenhausen@korteco.com  

Khyati Patel  Hensel Phelps kmr@henselphelps.com  
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Colonial Behavioral Health Project Team  

David Coe, Executive Director 

Marsha Obremski, Director of Operations  

Kyra Cook, Director of Special Projects 

Denise Kirschbaum, Director of Behavioral Services 

Kisha Young, General Services Officer  

Anthony Williams, General Services Coordinator - Facilities  

Jim Yatzeck, MBP (Owner’s Representative) 

Brad Lowe, MBP (Owner’s Representative) 

Angela Futrell, SEVHS (Partner) 

Nyema King, SEVHS (Partner)   

Dixie DeLutis, SEVHS (Partner)   

Eric Sullivan, SEVHS (Partner)   

Glenda McMurtie, SEVHS (Partner)   

Ravonda Cypress, SEVHS (Partner)   

 

 

 


